





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A+++ Grade)

No. ELECTION/KURSU/2023-24

Date

Dated: 08.12.2023

From

Registrar

To

The Heads of University Departments/ Heads of Research Centers.

Sir/Madam,

Sub:- University of Kerala – Election of Office Bearers of the Kerala University

Research Students Union – 2023-24 – List of Research Scholars – request for – regarding.

I write to inform you that steps are being initiated to hold elections to the Kerala University Research Students Union 2023-24 shortly.

All Research Scholars (full time) who wish to participate in the election, have to remit Rs.55/- (Rupees Fifty five Only, including the hike as per U.O No.Ad.AV.3/9871/2019 dated 01.04.2019) towards Research Students Union fee to the Head of Account 'Part I NP-Receipts-A-General Administration-(b) General Receipts-AAR 1025-Miscellaneous' and the prescribed membership fee of Rs.60/- (Rupees Sixty only) towards University Union. Only those who have remitted the above fee are eligible to take part in the election. The last date for remittance of the above fee, for registration as voters for election to Kerala University Research Students Union 2023-24, is fixed on 15.12.2023.

I therefore, request you to bring the above matter to the notice of all Research Scholars working in your Department/Research Centre. The list of Research Scholars who have remitted both fee on or before the prescribed date must be forwarded to **Dr.Deepak K.R**, (Hon. Treasurer, Kerala University Research Students Union) Assistant Professor, School of Distance Education, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, so as to reach him not later than **22.12.2023**.

The amount collected towards Research Students Union fee should be remitted to the Head of Account 'Part I NP-Receipts-A-General Administration-(b) General Receipts-AAR 1025-Misellaneous'. Details regarding the collection of University Union fee should be forwarded to the Director Students Services, University of Kerala, Students Centre, PMG Jn. Thiruvananthapuram.

Yours faithfully



- 1) Dr.Deepak K.R, (Hon. Treasurer, KURSU), Assistant Professor, School of Distance Education, University of Kerala, Kariavattom.
- 2) The Director, Students Services, Students Centre, Palayam.
- NB: (1) Research Students Union fee Rs.55/- (to be credited to the Head of Account ' Part I NP- Receipts A-General Administration-(b) General Receipts-AAR 1025-Misellaneous')
- (2) University Union fee Rs.60/- (Details to be forwarded to the Director Students Services)



